The property commonly known as 303 West Grand Avenue, Bensenville, 
DuPage County, Illinois and legally described in Exhibit A, which is attached hereto and 
incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth. 

"Maximum Sharing Amount":  Shall mean the not-to-exceed cumulative amount  of Two 
Million Three Hundred Fifty Thousand and 00/100ths Dollars ($2,350,000.00) to be paid 
to BCR as set forth in Exhibit B, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by 
reference as if fully set forth. 

“Minimum Annual Allocation”:  Shall mean the One Hundred Thousand Dollar 

($100,000) annual minimum 50% sales tax allocation to the Village effective in Sales